few stick out sales of heifers this week included 27 head of 599 lb. heifers at South Central Regional Stockyards for 315.00. Tina Livestock
Market sold a load of 646 lb. heifers for 270.25 as well as a load of 725 lb. heifers for 260.00. Boxed beef cutouts continue to move lower.
Choice closed on Friday at 303.34, down 4.59 and Select closed at 276.9.14, down 3.05 compared to last Friday. Negotiated feedlot sales as of
the Friday afternoon report totaled just over 69K head as of the 2:00 report cutoff time. Sales were generally 2.00 to 4.00 lower this week.
Live sales were reported mostly at 185.00 and dressed sales at 290.00. The Missouri Stocker formula consists of 6397 head with a weighted
average weight of 550.66 lbs. and a price value of 290.75, 4.70 higher than a week ago. The steer/heifer spread is 28.08 per cwt.  Supply
included: 84% Feeder Cattle (55% Steers, 1% Dairy Steers, 40% Heifers, 4% Bulls); 12% Slaughter Cattle (1% Steers, 2% Heifers, 87% Cows,
10% Bulls); 4% Replacement Cattle (14% Stock Cows, 67% Bred Cows, 6% Bred Heifers, 10% Cow-Calf Pairs, 0% Heifer Pairs, 3% Bulls). Feeder
cattle supply over 600 lbs was 50%.

LIVESTOCK SUMMARY
Current Week Last Reported

11/4/2024
Last Year

Total Receipts: 34,221 22,960 33,290

Feeder Cattle: 28,856(84.3%) 17,403(75.8%) 24,409(73.3%)

Slaughter Cattle: 4,147(12.1%) 2,811(12.2%) 5,737(17.2%)

Replacement Cattle: 1,218(3.6%) 2,746(12.0%) 3,144(9.4%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 11/10/2024 - 11/16/2024

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
   MO Dept of Ag Market News
   Jefferson City, MO | (573) 751-5618 |
   www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
   https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1821

Page 1 of 17

mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1821

Missouri Weekly Cattle Auction Summary

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Mon Nov  18,  2024

AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

Missouri Dept of Ag Mrkt News

544 450-498 476 285.00-359.00 329.49
9 460-493 482 312.00-317.00 313.59 Fancy